FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-12-2001



101632677

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORD	PATENTS ONLY									
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).										
Submission Type	Conveyance Type									
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement									
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name									
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government									
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File									
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date										
Name (line 1) Yoshinori MATSUI	Month Day Year									
Name (line 2)	Execution Date									
Second Party Name (line 1) Hiroaki IKEDA	Month Day Year									
Name (line 2)	NA) C2 LVG									
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached									
Name (line 1) NEC CORPORATION	If document to be recorded									
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment									
Address (line 1) 7-1, Shiba 5-chome	of a domestic representative is attached.									
Address (line 2) Minato-ku	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)									
Address (line 3) Tokyo	Japan									
City	State/Country Zip Code									
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.									
Name										
Address (line 1)										
Address (line 2)										
Address (line 3)										
Address (line 4)										
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY										
/2001 MAHMED1 00000059 09783109										
-581 40.00 OP										

02 F 1581 40.00 0F

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0627, Washington, D.C. 200303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011558 FRAME: 0423

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212)643-5000			
Name Helfgott & Karas, P.C.					
Address (line 1) Empire State Building					
Address (line 2) 60th Floor					
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10118					
Address (line 4) Attorney Docket No.: NEC 1	8.335				
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 1			
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun		onal numbers attached			
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th Patent Num				
Patent Application Number(s)	- Fatent Nui	niber(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application wa	s Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclose Enclose Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08	3-1634			
,	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	s 🗶 No			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true and opriginal document. Charges to deposit acc	correct and any ount are authorized, as			
Samson Helfgott	TIME TO I	02/14/01			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 011558 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. NEC 18.335

		low named i DR MEMORY	nventor, ASS DEVICE	IGNOR, has	made a c	erlain new a	ınd usefu	l inventio	n in :	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
for which										
(check one)	[X] []	an applicat	ion is being f ion for a Pate Application S	ent of the Un	-	-	n			
and WHERE		_	rporation							
having a pla	ce of b	usiness at _	7-1, Sh	iba 5-cho	ome, Mi	nato-ku,	Tokyo	, Japan		
is desirous o	f obtai	ning the enti	re right, title :	and interest	in to and	under the ca	id invent	ion and th	e said an	_, ASSIGNEE
valuable conferred and sincessors, lisaid United which may protection, in filed for sai applications. Patent Laws international and all form cates and deall extension. ASSIGNOMICAL OFFICIAL AND A not executed AND A legal representations of a successors, light and all extensions of incomments of	nsidera et over legal re States be gra- ncludid d inve and the of the lagree as of in signs vas, rene NOR a lay cou dustria legal re SSIGN l, and vas SSIGN entative as each contact contact as each contact as each each contact as each each each each each each each each	tion, the rec, and by the presentative application and thereoned in the country of the country or c	eipt of which se presents do and assigns, and all division and all reimitation, all country or country or country or country or country protectic granted for equests the trics foreign rotection on and assigns, at and agrees the, any agree covenants and s, any facts kinnal, continu	is hereby a coes hereby so the entire rions, renewal ssues and e applications countries for me the prior ational Cornational Cornational Cornational Cornational Cornational Cornational Cornations of the countries of the Unite applications, in accordants that he has ment in contact agrees that mown respecting, reissue ENEE, its sue the cornations of the Cornational cornations.	acknowledgell, assign ght, title assign ght, title assamd confixtensions for patential reign to the assamble try in white grant on in any coner of Pad States, as afore the will right flict herewat he will etting said and forci	ged, the sain, transfer and interest inuations the thereof; and is, utility more united Soft derived from the Protect any such limitation, country or atents and Towhose duty said, to issue terms of the convey twith. communication, agn application, agn application.	id ASSIC and set over in, to and set over in, to and servor, and all apploades, and tates, togother in said U applicate patents, countries. Trademaritis to in the said in the said instruction of the said in the said in the said in the countries.	SNOR, haver, unto the lunder the lunder the lunder the lunder the lunder the lunder with lunder the	s sold, a he said A said invents of the for industrial which makes applicate Property dia as may odels, involuted South of the United South A serein assure as IGNEE, gal proceful oaths	other good and ssigned, trans ASSIGNEE, its ention, and the United States strial property ay hereafter be hat to file such tion under the record of the applicable entor's certificated States and any or evidence of SSIGNEE, its igned, and had its successors ending, sign al, and generally in and enforced
			YOSHI		SULG					
Inventor's si	gnatur	- Jooks	noti A	natsu	<u> </u>		Date	2	/8/200	
Residence _								Citizenshij		anese
Post Office A	Addres	s c/o NEC	Corporat	ion, 7-1	, Shiba	5-chome	, Mina	to-ku,	Tokyo,	Japan
Full name of Second Inve Residence Post Office	ntor's	signature 🔈 yo, Japan	, , ,	HIROAKI	da	a 5-chom		Citizenship	-	anese
Witness:	dito	She C	lkai m d							

RECORDED: 02/14/2001

PATENT REEL: 011558 FRAME: 0425